# OP \$40.00 6229601

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625303

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DCS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS V, LLC		01/27/2021	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	10400 Fernwood Road	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20817	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6229601	PALM COVE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4078497251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-835-6934

**Email:** ptomail@shutts.com, cparks@shutts.com

Correspondent Name: Cameron A. Parks
Address Line 1: 300 S. Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cameron A. Parks
SIGNATURE:	/Cameron A. Parks/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=1-BonnetCreek-TrademarkAssignment-MarriottInternational-PalmCove-01-27-21#page1.tif source=1-BonnetCreek-TrademarkAssignment-MarriottInternational-PalmCove-01-27-21#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900595996 REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0922

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

DCS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS V, LLC, a Florida limited liability company ("Assignor"), owns the registered United States trademark listed in the attached EXHIBIT 1 (the "Trademark").

MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark and Assignor wishes to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with any goodwill associated with the Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

This agreement is executed and effective on the 27th day of January 2021.

DCS REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS V, LLC  By Das Vilia, Manager President  By: Real & Simonasch President  By: Resident	MARRIOTT INTERNATIONAL, INC.  BY HORA E Orland
02/06/2024	Name: Horace E. Jordan, Jr.
Name:	Title: Vice President
Title:	\$ \$\$\$\phi\$ 4 \$\phi\$ 7 \$\phi\$ \$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0923

# EXHIBIT 1

# Registered United States Trademark

MAR	K	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
		NUMBER	DATE
PALM	OVE	6,229,601	December 22, 2020

ORLDOCS 18348072.1



TRADEMARK
REEL: 007184 FRAME: 0924